OP \$40.00 6885681

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strategic Partners Marketing, LLC		01/03/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Soul Seed Strategy, LLC	
Street Address:	112 Owen Road	
City:	Monona	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53716	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6885681	SOUL SEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-293-4574

Email: sarah@athenalegalsolutionsllc.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Coenen

Address Line 1: 1282 Cathedral Point Drive
Address Line 4: Verona, WISCONSIN 53593

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Coenen
SIGNATURE:	/sc/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=AOA - Soul Seed Strategy#page1.tif source=AOA - Soul Seed Strategy#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007907 FRAME: 0250

Corporations Bureau

Form 504 - Limited Liability Company Articles of Amendment

Name of Limited Liability Company

Entity Name or Entity Id: STRATEGIC PARTNERS MARKETING

LLC

Entity ID: S104764

Entity Name Amendment

The text of the amendment to the articles of organization amends the name of limited liability company:

Yes

The Name of the LLC is amended

to be:

SOUL SEED STRATEGY LLC

Registered Agent Name Amendment

The text of the amendment to the articles of organization amends the name of the Registered Agent:

No

The Registered Agent name is

amended to:

Name of Entity:

Registered Agent Address Amendment

The text of the amendment to the articles of organization amends the street address of the Yes

Registered Agent.

The Registered Agent address is amended to:

Street Address: 112 Owen Rd
Address 2: PO Box 6467

City: Monona
State: WI
Zip Code: 53716

Management Change

The text of the amendment to the articles of organization amends the management of the Limited Liability Company:

No

The management of the limited

liability company is:

(left blank)

Adoption

Amendment(s) to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the vote required under s. 183.0404 Yes

TRADEMARK REEL: 007907 FRAME: 0251 (2).

Drafter

This document was drafted by: Amber Swenor

Signature Title:

Manager

Date:

01/03/2022

Yes

I understand that checking this

box constitutes a legal

signature:

Signatory's Name: Amber Swenor

Delayed Effective Date (Optional)

This document will be effective on the date it is received by the department unless a delayed (future) date is included here.

(Optional) This document has a delayed effective date of:

Contact Information (Optional)

Name: Amber Swenor

Address: 102 Lake Edge Blvd

City: Madison

State: W

Zip Code: 53716

Phone Number: 6083387808

Email Address: brandon@soul-seed.com

Endorsement

FILED

Received Date: 01/03/2022

RECORDED: 12/02/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007907 FRAME: 0252